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Waivers
District 1Z School Topic Waiver Type
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Attendance Statute
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Class size DESE Rule
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Class size Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Class size Statute
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary  Class Size Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville C"’dss Size
an

School Elementary Teachi DESE Rules
District School Leu; n9

oa
Blytheville ~ Blytheville c'ﬂdss Size
School Elementary in - Statute

L eachin:

District School Load 9

oa
Blytheville  Blytheville Instructional
School Elementary Da Law
District School v
Blytheville  Blytheville Instructional
School Elementary Da Law
District School v
Blytheville  Blytheville |
School Elementary Da Standard
District School v
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary  Recess DESE Rules
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary  Recess Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary  Recess Statute
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Licensure DESE Rules
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure DESE Rules
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure DESE Rules
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville
School Elementary Licensure Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure Standard
District School
Blytheville  Blytheville Teacher
School Elementary Licensure Statute
District School

Statute / Standard / Rule Notes / Comments

Ark. Code Ann. 6-18-213(a)(2)

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

1-A5

Ark. Code Ann. 6-17-812(a)(2)

1-A5

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

AC.ASS6-17-812

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-126

1-A4.2

DESE Rules Governing Nutrition
and Physical Activity Standards
and Body Mass Index for Age
Assessment Protocols

for approved digital
learning plan

1-A43

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102(a)(5)

A.CA 5 6-17-401 et seq.

A.C.A§§6-17-418

DESE Rules Governing Teacher
Licensure, Section 7 Only

4-D.1

A.CA§§ 6-15-1004

A.C.A§6-17-902

A.CA §§6-17-908

AC.ASS6-17-309

Only Section 7.11 and only

MY SCHOOL INFO

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

Waiver Path

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville
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Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)

Search:

Date Granted

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

2022-2023
LEA#

Date Expires

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025



District |2

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District
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School

Blytheville
Elementary
School

Blytheville
Elementary
School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Topic

Teacher
Licensure

Teaching
Load

Class Size

Class Size
and
Teaching
Load

Class Size
and

Teaching
Load

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teaching
Load

Attendance

Clock Hours

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Waiver Type

Statute

Standard

Standard

DESE Rules

Statute

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Statute

Statute

Standard

Statute

Standard

Law

Law

Standard

Statute / Standard / Rule

AC.AS§6-17-919

1-A6

1-A5

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

ACA§§6-17-812

A.C.A§§ 6-17-401 et seq.

AC.ASS§6-17-418

DESE Rules Governing Teacher
Licensure, Section 7 Only

4-D.1

A.C.A§§ 6-15-1004

A.CA§§ 6-17-902

A.C.AS6-17-908

A.C.A 5 6-17-309

AC.AS§6-17-919

1-A6

Ark. Code Ann. 6-18-213(a)(2)

1-A2

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-126

1-A4.2

Notes / Comments

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP
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Waiver Path

MY SCHOOL INFO

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

Date Granted

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

2022-2023
LEA#

Date Expires

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024



District |2

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District
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School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
High
School-A
New Tech
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Topic

Teaching
Load

Teaching
Load

Teaching
Load

Attendance

Class Size

Class Size
and
Teaching
Load

Class Size
and
Teaching
Load

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teaching
Load

Teaching
Load

Teaching
Load

Waiver Type

DESE Rule

Standard

Statute

Statute

Standard

DESE Rules

Statute

Law

aw

Standard

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Statute

Statute

DESE Rule

Standard

Standard

Statute / Standard / Rule Notes / Comments

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

1-A5

Ark. Code Ann. 6-17-812

Ark. Code Ann. 6-18-213(a)(2)

1-A5

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

AC.ASS§6-17-812

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-126

1-A4.2

A.C.A§§6-17-401 et seq.

ACASS§6-17-418

DESE Rules Governing Teacher
Licensure, Section 7 Only

4-D.1

AC.AS§6-15-1004

A.CA §§6-17-902

AC.ASS6-17-908

A.C.ASS6-17-309

A.CA§§6-17-919

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

1-A5

1-A6

Waiver Path

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

DLP

DLP

DLP

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

DLP

DLP

Act 1240
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MY SCHOOL INFO

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

Date Granted

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

2022-2023
LEA#

Date Expires

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025



District |2

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

Blytheville
School
District

A service provided by ADE
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School

Blytheville
Middle
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Blytheville
Primary
School

Topic

Teaching
Load

Attendance

Class size

Class size

Class size

Class Size

Class Size
and
Teaching
Load

Class Size
and
Teaching
Load

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Instructional
Day

Recess

Recess

Recess

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Teacher
Licensure

Waiver Type

Statute

Statute

DESE Rule

Standard

Statute

Standard

DESE Rules

Statute

aw

Law

Standard

DESE Rules

Standard

Statute

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

DESE Rules

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Statute

Statute

Statute / Standard / Rule

Ark. Code Ann. 6-17-812

Ark. Code Ann. 6-18-213(a)(2)

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

1-A5

Ark. Code Ann. 6-17-812(a)(2)

1-A5

DESE Rules Governing Class Size
and Teaching Load

ACAS§§6-17-812

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-126

1-A4.2

DESE Rules Governing Nutrition

and Physical Activity Standards

and Body Mass Index for Age

Assessment Protocols

1-A43

Ark. Code Ann. 6-16-102(a)(5)

A.C.A§§6-17-401 et seq.

AC.ASS§6-17-418

DESE Rules Governing Teacher
Licensure, Section 7 Only

4-D.1

A.C.A§6-15-1004

A.C.A §§6-17-902

AC.ASS6-17-908

A.C.ASS6-17-309

A.CA§§6-17-919

Notes / Comments

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

DLP

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

DLP

DLP

DLP

Only Section 7.11 and only
for approved digital DLP

learning plan

DLP

DLP

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240

Act 1240
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Waiver Path

MY SCHOOL INFO

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240)

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

KIPP Delta Blytheville

Date Granted

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

8/11/2022

2022-2023
LEA#

Date Expires

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025
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2022-2023

MY SCHOOL INFO LEA#

SEARCH ¢ COMPARE ¢ INFORM

District 12 School Topic Waiver Type Statute / Standard / Rule Notes / Comments Waiver Path Charter Holding Waiver (for Act 1240) Date Granted Date Expires

Blytheville  Blytheville
School Primary
District School

Teaching

Load Standard 1-A6 Act 1240 KIPP Delta Blytheville 8/11/2022 6/30/2025
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